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TEAM A/P APPS TEAM A/P APPS TEAM A/P APPS

Chris C $566,631 612 Will B $174,099 201 James T $87,186 87
Garrett H $566,631 612 Cole T $157,185 194 Eric G $73,018 78
Keith T $534,374 644 Alex C $154,371 160 Asia H $67,812 51
Evan P $532,186 469 Will K $146,466 150 Fred F $65,562 95
Josh S $456,190 506 Laura M $142,375 126 Joe L $64,766 86
Greg B $448,496 492 Buddy L $125,332 128 Doug H $60,813 13
Ashley C $352,362 363 Blake N $120,036 129 Dennis R $56,144 57
Isaac S $323,766 358 Garrett S $100,439 124 Mekayla M $55,838 77
Blair O $297,366 255 Blythe W $96,323 133 Jakob R $53,666 47
Dusty T $248,254 302 Scott D $95,425 90 Connor E $53,634 49
Nick G $224,654 207 Shane R $87,585 118 Tyler K $50,012 13
Brian C $188,255 208



TEAM A/P APPS TEAM A/P APPS TEAM A/P APPS

Rodney G $45,097 55 Jessica D $28,404 38 Danny B $23,421 27
Mason D $41,481 30 Xavier C $27,839 25 Derrick L $23,367 22
Dustin H $40,964 45 Josh T $27,525 40 Adrienne M $23,206 29
Max G $40,015 41 Jermaine W $27,405 30 Nate S $23,154 30
Steven H $39,278 30 Carlos FV $27,120 25 Cat B $22,980 21
Mike J $36,430 8 Gavin M $27,080 28 Marvin O $22,729 40
Jeff M $36,350 37 Joseph P $26,699 39 Kailyn B $22,682 23
Naomi G $35,448 26 John S $26,382 23 Christina B $22,502 27
Matt G $35,125 29 Stephen D $26,331 27 Melody T $22,431 17
Andrew E $34,963 43 Corey B $25,980 9 Bobby B $21,398 24
Damon W $34,684 17 Mark B $25,725 21 Ethan S $20,858 17
Grayson R $33,525 32 Branden D $25,469 26 Cody L $20,736 33
Justine M $31,655 44 Jennifer E $25,386 18 Zachary F $20,473 20
Kyle S $31,647 38 Jonathan J $24,817 26 Grace W $20,358 21
Bobby P $29,359 55 Chuekha H $24,405 21 Karey P $20,249 20
Brooke M $29,176 16 Corey S $24,085 28 Karen F $20,057 35
Courtney P $28,713 33 Troy B $23,541 23

TEAM A/P APPS TEAM A/P APPS TEAM A/P APPS

Jared N $19,720 23 Becca A $15,147 17 Mike R $11,791 7
Daniel S $18,983 21 Amy M $14,685 7 Tommy T $11,787 12
Abel H $18,582 27 Leena W $14,257 17 Tai S $11,585 11
Joe B $18,005 19 Jim H $14,087 17 Tracy S $11,396 9
Jeremy P $17,976 19 Marcus C $13,755 11 Janard H $11,369 9
Nick C $17,664 16 Chris L $13,662 15 Stacye T $11,316 10
Rex N $17,563 17 Elizabeth C $13,346 16 Lauren C $11,095 15
Josiah M $17,279 13 Joseph E $13,312 18 Chrystal G $10,868 23
Dylan W $17,225 20 Bethany W $13,191 13 Windy T $10,830 17
Candace N $17,157 14 Tracy E $12,691 25 Cam W $10,776 8
Tim D $16,937 14 Anthony H $12,629 12 Nate C $10,660 13
Jalen D $16,814 12 Justin R $12,493 9 Holly S $9,867 24
Mike R $16,560 18 Alex M $12,474 14 Ronnie B $9,778 12
Camaron H $15,945 16 Jaime M $12,212 17 Matt C $9,625 10
Steven I $15,918 14 Cody P $12,013 14 Hobbs J $9,583 12
Dima F $15,844 13 Jack M $11,973 14 Pat L $9,345 16
Bryson S $15,222 16



AGENT A/P APPS

Damon W $34,684 17
Katie K $32,374 16
Taylor B $23,917 18
Corey B $18,691 6
Mike J $18,215 8
Joe L $17,412 21
Jonathan J $15,755 16
Joe H $15,374 16
Melody T $15,172 7
Crystal T $15,043 7
Mike T $15,024 9
Erin C $14,900 9
Steven C $14,108 14
Ashley B $13,935 10
Matthew D $13,709 7
Amy M $13,656 6
Nick G $13,384 9
Fred F $13,247 21
Chuekha H $13,171 15
Gerardo P $12,865 15
Jessica D $12,864 13
Russell W $12,336 12
Steven H $12,086 9
Courtney P $12,017 13

AGENT A/P APPS

Brooke M $12,009 6
Mike R $11,791 7
Tommy T $11,787 12
Felisha L $11,668 10
Robert B $11,565 8
William D $11,288 9
Chris H $11,233 6
Elizabeth C $11,097 10
Greg D $10,764 8
Jessica P $10,744 6
Troy B $10,722 13
Rodney I $10,639 10
Carlos FV $10,560 7
Solon S $10,479 17
Ethan S $10,461 11
Dan M $10,397 6
Jacob W $10,317 10
Gavin M $10,202 9
Asia H $10,190 5
Ernie P $10,179 22
Joel F $10,109 10
Sam P $10,080 13
Cody L $10,054 9



AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS

Damon W $34,684 17 Jessica P $10,744 6 Ineida A $8,404 3
Katie K $32,374 16 Troy B $10,722 13 Jennifer E $8,311 5
Taylor B $23,917 18 Rodney I $10,639 10 Justin R $8,293 6
Corey B $18,691 6 Carlos FV $10,560 7 Larry G $8,264 7
Mike J $18,215 8 Solon S $10,479 17 Mark B $8,238 7
Joe L $17,412 21 Ethan S $10,461 11 Sergio D $8,157 6
Jonathan J $15,755 16 Dan M $10,397 6 Chad S $8,133 7
Joe H $15,374 16 Jacob W $10,317 10 Bryan B $7,981 10
Melody T $15,172 7 Gavin M $10,202 9 Robbie M $7,929 4
Crystal T $15,043 7 Asia H $10,190 5 Garrett H $7,853 6
Mike T $15,024 9 Ernie P $10,179 22 Whitney H $7,830 9
Erin C $14,900 9 Joel F $10,109 10 Zach L $7,820 19
Steven C $14,108 14 Sam P $10,080 13 Jared N $7,772 9
Ashley B $13,935 10 Cody L $10,054 9 Jim H $7,728 9
Matthew D $13,709 7 Naomi G $9,833 10 Cameron H $7,561 8
Amy M $13,656 6 Jakob R $9,803 11 Brad S $7,542 5
Nick G $13,384 9 Storme C $9,688 12 Courtney G $7,444 12
Fred F $13,247 21 Xavier C $9,662 12 Karim M $7,421 6
Chuekha H $13,171 15 Steven I $9,639 7 Tracy E $7,394 11
Gerardo P $12,865 15 Krystle H $9,612 9 Samantha T $7,340 7
Jessica D $12,864 13 Damon H $9,591 13 Windy T $7,310 13
Russell W $12,336 12 Cody N $9,547 3 Mikal R $7,308 7
Steven H $12,086 9 Pat L $9,345 16 Dylan O $7,289 9
Courtney P $12,017 13 Carter P $9,123 13 Jacqueline H $7,287 6
Brooke M $12,009 6 Jessica D $9,113 7 Jaime M $7,277 12
Mike R $11,791 7 Nikki L $9,065 10 Rex N $7,236 4
Tommy T $11,787 12 Taylor M $8,970 9 Tissany A $7,234 9
Felisha L $11,668 10 Rodney G $8,863 11 Matt G $7,216 5
Robert B $11,565 8 Shay J $8,715 9 Joey R $7,208 7
William D $11,288 9 Bobby B $8,676 11 Dima F $7,200 6
Chris H $11,233 6 lauren F $8,554 6 Art Thomas $7,199 8
Elizabeth C $11,097 10 Patrick W $8,532 4 Ann B $7,169 9
Greg D $10,764 8 Alex P $8,523 12 Brandi B $7,132 7



AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS

Brian C $7,120 9 Doug H $6,176 6 Cary S $5,388 3
Stacye T $7,044 5 Ashton M $6,175 5 Clarence J $5,368 8
John V $6,990 9 Jordan H $6,172 4 Kayla K $5,340 3
Camaron H $6,975 7 Donna T $6,113 10 Jimmy U $5,339 5
Janard H $6,918 6 Katie M $6,057 4 DeQuentin D $5,337 6
Natassia C $6,869 11 Laura K $6,046 8 Dieon T $5,330 6
Hunter C $6,854 7 Derrick L $6,026 5 Graham W $5,327 3
David E $6,802 14 Jadon V $5,972 6 Walter G $5,316 6
Paulo M $6,795 5 Tyler K $5,941 6 Cat B $5,316 5
Bryson S $6,780 6 Blair O $5,927 6 Carlos P $5,309 6
Court L $6,713 6 Beverley C $5,903 7 Chamberlain O $5,280 5
John S $6,670 4 Mark I $5,897 5 Karen F $5,237 9
Adrienne M $6,638 7 Kelsie A $5,865 3 Skye K $5,220 7
Kristin J $6,628 6 Cameron W $5,842 3 Kyle S $5,200 6
Blake N $6,606 7 Lori L $5,832 13 Austin J $5,200 5
Andrew R $6,601 8 Christian A $5,790 7 Tai S $5,179 5
Jasmine R $6,577 8 Jermaine W $5,788 8 Andrew K $5,119 7
Regine C $6,564 8 Anthony J $5,781 6 Meghan W $5,093 4
Cameron K $6,506 7 Lucas S $5,734 6 Jeremy P $5,088 13
Adonis D $6,500 7 Tyler E $5,726 6 Brittany F $5,079 3
Nick D $6,498 7 Latoya B $5,683 4 Tripper N $5,040 3
Camden S $6,463 6 Steve W $5,653 2 Dave S $5,030 5
Pascual $6,434 8 Victoria T $5,584 4 Kristin M $5,016 4
Mike B $6,326 4 Ronnie B $5,565 8 Lisa S $5,014 6
Steve D $6,323 6 Alex P $5,550 6 Joey D $4,984 4
Shawn T $6,288 11 Rafael M $5,532 6 John G $4,966 10
Will K $6,266 7 Cameron B $5,460 3 Montana J $4,957 4
Joseph E $6,240 9 Johann S $5,456 8 Jamila W $4,915 5
Milton B $6,240 9 Michaela H $5,432 9 Sarah S $4,912 2
Rashaan M $6,220 5 Brianna L $5,428 6 Brandon R $4,897 7
Amanda L $6,206 4 Nick H $5,413 6 Stephen D $4,891 6
Ashley F $6,204 5 Eric G $5,400 5 Holly S $4,890 8
Tim D $6,193 8 Derek P $5,389 7 John V $4,890 5



AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS

Marta C $4,889 3 Diego G $4,253 4 Jay V $3,660 6
Cody P $4,869 6 Sydney F $4,213 4 Cliff S $3,647 4
Elmo A $4,864 5 Sherry L $4,207 4 Parker S $3,611 3
Becca A $4,830 7 Zachary F $4,200 3 Devin S $3,600 5
Tiffany T $4,827 7 Kain A $4,200 3 Steven L $3,548 2
Joey C $4,820 4 Sharon T $4,189 3 Lauren C $3,520 8
Andre H $4,800 1 Shelley B $4,164 4 Callie W $3,520 4
Andre H $4,800 1 Brenden L $4,150 3 Laquanda S $3,508 4
Grayson R $4,786 6 Kyle A $4,145 5 Austin R $3,488 4
Doug T $4,693 10 Kelly D $4,118 4 LaShonda M $3,480 6
Sheena G $4,668 4 Matt H $4,109 3 Ryan M $3,474 3
Seantae W $4,632 3 Bill E $4,103 4 Marcus C $3,461 3
Brian T $4,624 4 Nelson C $4,055 5 Hobbs J $3,460 5
Spencer V $4,621 5 Donnovan B $4,046 4 Mario B $3,444 3
Nick R $4,621 5 Emerson F $4,028 5 Jacob P $3,435 3
Eric R $4,610 5 Aaron W $4,020 3 Branden D $3,402 9
Alyssa H $4,594 6 Ryan B $4,000 3 Tracy S $3,400 2
Alex M $4,591 6 Felisha A $3,996 3 Moe H $3,400 1
Andrews R $4,587 5 Jory W $3,996 2 Chrystal G $3,349 6
Jason B $4,531 4 Brian J $3,937 6 Caleb B $3,292 4
Jere M $4,441 5 Amanda L $3,926 4 Diana M $3,240 4
Ali O $4,438 5 Eugene M $3,900 7 Mike E $3,228 4
Elizabeth R $4,393 5 Blaise A $3,856 5 Dustin H $3,211 4
Jacobee P $4,379 12 Teasia M $3,840 2 Krystin J $3,202 3
Adriano A $4,352 3 Zach G $3,824 4 Fred P $3,200 3
Joey H $4,326 8 Henna A $3,820 2 Josh T $3,196 9
Willie F $4,305 5 Nick R $3,818 3 Tracy A $3,192 6
Matt F $4,296 4 Tonia B $3,791 4 Tyler S $3,187 3
Mason D $4,291 4 Amanda F $3,732 7 Michael D $3,166 4
Lindsay L $4,290 4 Daniel M $3,729 2 Karen B $3,157 3
Jillian M $4,275 5 Lauren S $3,720 3 Abel H $3,148 4
Mike C $4,271 2 Jeremy P $3,719 2 Cassie K $3,125 3
Randy L $4,268 6 Michelle J $3,663 4 Ruy $3,104 1



AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS AGENT A/P APPS

Renauld L $3,072 3 Russell W $3,049 2 Christina B $3,015 4
Deborah H $3,067 3 Michiko M $3,032 3 Justine M $3,000 4
Rene B $3,051 2







Earn BONUS credit and SPRING yourself forward 
towards Buenos Aires!! Extended through April!

For our 2023 Convention, we are heading to one of our  
most  exciting destinations ever, Buenos Aires, Argentina!   

And for the month of March and April, you will earn  
125% PRODUCTION CREDIT on all issued and paid life premium!!!!

Buenos Aires is known for it’s strongly influenced and eclectic European  
culture. Take advantage of this extra 25% production credit for all submitted 

and paid life premium from March 1st - April 30th and make sure you and  
your guest get to see a city widely known as the Paris of South America!

For more details about our 2023 Convention, 
visit our Company website and click on the 2023 Convention tab. 


